



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 573/2021
RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS
PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Mr. Sanyam
Khetarpal, Mr. Nitesh Goyal,
Ms. Prariti Anand and Mr. Karan
Vijayan, Advocates.

versus

CANVA PTY LTD & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Akhil Sibal, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Sneha Jain, Ms. Shruti
Jain, Dr. Victor Vaibhav Tandon,
Ms. Asavari Jain and Ms. Bhamini
Shenoy, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

04.03.2022

I.A. 3569/2022 (Exemption)

Duly signed, affirmed and notarized affidavit be filed within two
weeks from today.

Application is allowed and disposed of.

**I.A. 14842/2021 (U/O 39 R 1 & 2 CPC)& 573/2022 (U/O 7 R-11 read
with 151 CPC)**

List for hearing on 31.03.2022.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 04, 2022/sn