



\$~20

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(COMM) 573/2021
RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.
..... Plaintiffs

Through None
versus
CANVA PTY LTD & ORS. Defendants
Through Ms. Sneha Jain, Dr. Victor Vaibhav
Tandon and Ms. Shruti Jain,
Advocates appeared physically

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)

% **ORDER**
08.03.2022

Regular Steno is on leave today. Substitute Steno has not been provided by the Pool Establishment.

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

IA No. 3720/2022 (u/S 151 CPC r/w Order 8 Rule 1 CPC to take the written statement on record) and IA No. 3721/2022 (u/S 151 CPC seeking exemption)

These are the fresh applications filed by defendants.

Notice be issued to the plaintiff on filing of PF by all permissible modes including electronic mode. Affidavit of service be filed atleast one week before the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of reply/further hearing on 25th March, 2022.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 8, 2022