



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 573/2021 and IA No. 14842/2021 and IA No. 14845/2021 and IA No. 573/2022 and IA No. 1989/2022 and IA No. 3569/2022 and IA No. 3720/2022 and IA No. 3721/2022 and IA No. 3785/2022

RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Sanyam Khearpal, Advocate
appeared physically

versus

CANVA PTY LTD & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through Dr. Victor Vaibhav Tandon and Ms.
Shruti Jain, Advocate appeared
physically

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

28.03.2022

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

At joint request, renotify the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 31st March, 2022, the date already fixed.

**READER TO
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 28, 2022

savita