



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 573/2021&I.As. 5445/2022, 5446/2022**

RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED

& ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. SanyamKhetarpal & Mr. Nitesh
Goyal, Advocates. (M:9873674225)

versus

CANVA PTY LTD & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Sneha Jain, Ms. Garima Sahney,
Dr. Victor Vaibhav Tandon, Ms.
Bhamini Shenoy, Ms. Shruti Jain, Ms.
Asavari Jain & Mr. Sidharth Chopra,
Advocates. (M:9582085884)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **07.04.2022**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

I.A. 5445/2022 & I.A. 5446/2022

2. These are applications filed by Defendants seeking rejection of the new averments and evidence/screenshots introduced by the Plaintiffs in rejoinder or in the alternative, seeking an opportunity to file sur-rejoinder, and exemption from filing duly executed/affirmed original notarized affidavits.

3. In view of the order dated 31stMarch, 2022 passed by this Court, no orders are required to be passed in these two applications.

4. ***I.A. 5445/2022 & I.A. 5446/2022*** are disposed of as infructuous.

CS(COMM)-573/2021

5. List on 18th April, 2022 before the Joint Registrar, the date already fixed.



6. List on 10th May, 2022 before the Court, the date already fixed.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

APRIL 7, 2022

dj/sk