



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 573/2021**
RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sanyam Khetarpal, Mr. Nitesh Goyal and Ms. Prakriti Anand, Advocates appeared physically

versus

CANVA PTY LTD & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Dr. Victor Vaibhav Tandon and Ms. Shruti Jain, Advocates appeared physically

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)

ORDER

%

18.04.2022

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

IA No. 14842/2021 (u/O 39 Rules 1 and 2 CPC)

Reply has been filed by defendants.

Rejoinder has been filed by the plaintiff.

Pleadings are complete.

IA No. 573/2022 (u/O VII Rule 11 CPC)

Reply has been filed by the plaintiff.

Rejoinder has been filed by defendants.

Pleadings are complete.

CS(COMM) 573/2021

Page 1 of 2



CS(COMM) 573/2021

Written statement of authorized signatory of all defendants alongwith affidavit of admission/denial is on record. Learned counsel for the plaintiff has stated that he has filed affidavit of admission/denial vide Dy. No. 626278 dated 13.04.2022. However, it has not come on record yet. He undertakes to file replication before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for defendants has stated that he has filed sur-rejoinder on behalf of defendants, as per order of Hon'ble Court dated 31.03.2022, vide Dy. No. 632118E/22 dated 14.04.2022, but it has not come on record yet.

Joint Documents Schedule be filed atleast four days before the next date of hearing.

Both the parties are directed to appear in person with documents on the next date of hearing for marking of exhibits.

Parties are directed to file original signed pleadings on record and the concerned official of the Registry is directed to complete the file in all respects and to keep hardcopy of the documents on record.

Put up for marking of exhibits on the documents on 6th May, 2022.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 18, 2022
savita

CS(COMM) 573/2021

Page 2 of 2