



\$~4(OS)

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(COMM) 573/2021 and I.A. 14842/2021

RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED
& ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Mr. Sanyam Khetarpal, Mr. Nitesh Goyal, Mr. Pawan Aneja, Ms. Prakriti Anand, Mr. Karan Vijayan and Ms. Kanupriya Tyagi, Advocates. (M:9873674225) with Plaintiff No.2 in person.

versus

CANVA PTY LTD & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Saikrishna Rajagopal, Ms. Sneha Jain, Ms. Garima Sahney, Dr. Victor Vaibhav Tandon, Ms. Priyam Lizmary Cherian and Ms. Shruti Jain, Advocates. (M:9582085884)

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
% **14.12.2022**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 18th March, 2023.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

DECEMBER 14, 2022

Rahul