



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 573/2021, I.A. 13911/2023 & 22535/2023**

**RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS PRIVATE
LIMITED & ANR.**

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sanyam Khetarpal, Mr. Nitesh
Goyal, Ms. Prakriti Anand & Mr.
Archit Gupta, Advs. (M:9873674225)

Versus

CANVA PTY LTD & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Saikrishna Rajagopal, Ms. Sneha
Jain, Mr. Victor Vaibhav Tandon, Ms.
Shruti Jain, Mr. Ayush Saxena, Advs.
(M. 8800641101)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **03.01.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. This matter is not to be treated as part heard as the judgment dated 18th July, 2023 in Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 CPC application has already been pronounced. The matter was made part-heard vide order dated 17th May, 2022. Thus, the present matter is released from part-heard.
3. The parties have placed before the Court the orders passed by Id. Division Bench dated 11th December, 2023.
4. List before the Roster Bench on 28th February, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JANURARY 03, 2024

dj/ks