



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 573/2021**  
**RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED &**  
**ANR. .... Plaintiff**

Through: **Mr. Sanyam Khetarpal &**  
**Ms. Prakriti Anand, Advs.**

versus

**CANVA PTY LTD & ORS. .... Defendant**

Through: **Ms. Shruti Jain, Adv.**  
**through VC.**

**CORAM:**  
**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **02.04.2024**

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already  
fixed i.e. **24.04.2024**.

**IA No. 7241/2024 (U/S 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiffs**  
**seeking condonation of delay in filing rejoinder to the reply**  
**filed by the defendants in IA No. 13911/2023 filed by the**  
**plaintiffs for directions)**

The defendants have no objection to this application, which  
is accordingly allowed.

The delay in rejoinder qua IA no. 13911/2023 is condoned.

**IA No. 13911/2023 (U/O 39 Rule 2A r/w Section 151 CPC)**

The pleadings have been completed today.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 2, 2024/jr**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*