



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 573/2021**

RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sanyam Khetarpal, Ms. Shreya
& Mr. Pawan Aneja, Adv.

versus

CANVA PTY LTD & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Dr. Victor Vaibhav Tandon, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **08.04.2024**

I.A. 7946/2024 *(under section 151 of the code of civil procedure, 1908 for directions)*

1. This application has been filed by plaintiffs seeking certain directions.
2. Relief per prayer (b) may not be necessary since an affidavit has been filed on behalf of Defendant No.1 Company, through its authorised representative, duly supported by Board Resolution. If there is any specific issue which may arise regarding defendant nos.2 to 4 not complying, the same would be considered.
3. As regards prayer (c), counsel for plaintiffs does not press and seeks leave to withdraw the same.
4. Notice is issued with respect to prayer (a).
5. Regards prayer (a), counsel for defendants accepts notice and shall file response to the same.
6. List on 24th April 2024, the date already fixed.
7. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 8, 2024/sm/sc