



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 573/2021**
RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prakriti Anand, Adv.

Versus

CANVA PTY LTD & ORS. Defendant
Through: Dr. Victor Vaibhav Tandon
& Mr. Ayush Saxena, Advs.
(M- 8800641101)

CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
29.04.2024

List the matter on **31.07.2024**.

IA No. 9347/2024 (u/s 151 CPC for seeking exemptions from filing notarised and/or Apostilled documents in relation to filing affidavit on behalf of the defendants in compliance with the order dated 28.02.2024 in IA No. 13911 in CS (COMM) 573 of 2021, and, in relation to filing affidavit on behalf of the defendants in the present application seeking exemption)

Issue notice to the plaintiff through counsel, via email/whatsapp, subject to the filing of the PF.

The plaintiff, after service, may file the reply within two weeks, whose rejoinder be then filed in the next two weeks.

SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
APRIL 29, 2024/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)