



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 573/2021**

RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Mr. Sanyam
Khetrapal, & Mr. Avinash Sharma,
Advs.

versus

CANVA PTY LTD & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Saikrishna Rajagopal, Ms. Sneha
Jain, Ms., Shruti Jain, Dr. Victor
Vaibhav Tandon & Mr. Ayush
Saxena, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **15.05.2024**

I.A. 11137/2024 (under Order XXXIX Rule 2A CPC)

1. This application has been filed by plaintiffs alleging non-compliance of order dated 18th July 2023 by the defendants. It is stated that the defendants have circumvented the said order which had restrained them from using the 'Present and Record' feature.

2. Issue notice.

3. Notice is accepted by Mr. Saikrishna Rajagopal, counsel for defendants. Reply be filed within next 6 weeks with copy to the opposing counsel, who may file rejoinder thereto, if so desired, before the next date of hearing.

4. Re-notify on 30th August 2024, the date already fixed.

5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 15, 2024/sm/sc