



\$~17

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 573/2021

**RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanyam Khetarpal, Ms.
Prakriti Anand, Advs.

versus

CANVA PTY LTD & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sneha Jain, Mr. Victor
Vaibhav Tandon, Ms. Shruti
Jain & Mr. Ayush Saxena,
Advs.

(M- 880641101)

(ayush@saikrishnaassociates.com)

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

19.09.2024

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date fixed i.e.
03.10.2024.

**IA No. 39929/2024 (By plaintiff u/o 1 Rule 10 r/w Section 151
CPC for impleadment of Central Board of Secondary
Education (CBSE) as the defendant no. 5)**

Issue notice to the proposed defendant no. 5 through all
permissible modes, subject to the filing of PF.

The counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 4 states that she
wishes to file a reply to this application. She may do so before the
next hearing.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any