



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 573/2021

RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

CANVA PTY LTD & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ayush Saxena, Adv.
(M- 8800641101)

(ayush@saikrishnaassociates.com)

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

22.10.2024

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already
fixed i.e. **19.11.2024**.

**IA No. 42236/2024 (u/s 151 CPC for seeking exemptions from
filing Apostilled affidavits)**

Issue notice to the plaintiffs through counsel, via
email/whatsapp, subject to the filing of PF.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 22, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any