



\$~40

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 573/2021 & CRL. M.A. 23692/2024, I.A. Nos.  
7946/2024 & 11137/2024

**RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED &**

**ANR.**

**.....Plaintiffs**

Through: Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Mr. Sanyam  
Khetarpal, Mr. Nitesh Goyal, Ms.  
Prakriti Anand, Mr. Nitai Aggarwal  
and Ms. Lisa Sankrit, Advs.

versus

**CANVA PTY LTD & ORS.**

**.....Defendants**

Through: Mr. Saikrishna Rajagopal with Ms.  
Sneha Jain, Ms. Shruti Jain, Dr.  
Victor Vaibhav Tandon and Mr.  
Ayush Saxena, Advocates.  
(M): 8800641101  
Email: ayush@saikrishnaassociates.com

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

**24.10.2024**

%

1. Considering that there are time fixed matters today, it is not possible to take up the present matter for hearing.
2. Accordingly, list on 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**OCTOBER 24, 2024/c**