



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 573/2021 & I.A. 13911/2023, I.A. 11137/2024**

RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sanyam Khetarpal, Mr. Nitesh Goyal, Ms. Prakriti Anand and Ms. Lisa Sankrit, Advocates
Mob: 9873942601

versus

CANVA PTY LTD & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Saikrishna Rajagopal, Ms. Sneha Jain, Mr. Victor Vaibhav Tandon, Ms. Shruti Jain and Mr. Ayush Saxena, Adv.
M: 9810621272

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
17.12.2024

%

I.A. 13911/2023 & I.A. 11137/2024

1. Both the parties are directed to file their short note of submissions.
2. List for hearing on 12th February, 2025.
3. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 24th January, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024

ak