



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 573/2021

**RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanyam Khetarpal &
Ms. Lisa Sankrit, Advs.
(sanyam@khetarpal.com)
(M- 9873674225)

versus

CANVA PTY LTD & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Dr. Victor V. Tandon, Ms.
Shruti Jain & Mr. Ayush
Saxena, Advs. for D-1 to 4.
Mr. Arquam Ali & Mr. M.A.
Niyazi, Advs. for the
proposed impleader (CBSE)

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
24.01.2025

%

**IA No. 39929/2024 (By plaintiffs for impleadment of CBSE as
the defendant no. 5 u/o 1 Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC)**

The counsel for the plaintiff states that he does not wish to file rejoinder qua the reply of the defendants. Hence the pleadings in respect thereof stands complete.

The pleadings qua the proposed defendant no. 5 are already complete.

The main counsel for the proposed defendant no. 5 is not available today. Adjournment sought. Allowed.



To come up for arguments on **06.03.2025**.

IA No. 42236/2024 (u/s 151 CPC)

The application is allowed subject to just exceptions, as the plaintiff has no objection.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 24, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any