



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 573/2021, CRL.M.A. 23692/2024, I.A. 13911/2023, I.A.
22535/2023, I.A. 7946/2024, I.A. 11137/2024 & I.A. 39929/2024
RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED
& ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sanyah Khetarpal, Ms. Prakriti
Anand and Ms. Lisa Sankrit, Advs.
M: 9873674225

versus

CANVA PTY LTD. & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Arquam Ali and Mr. M.A.
Niyazi, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
12.02.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the defendants submits that an appeal, being *FAO(OS) COMM 211/2023*, has been filed against the order dated 18th July, 2023, passed by this Court.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 26th May, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025/kr