



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 573/2021**

RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Virender Goswami, Ms. Soni Singh, Mr. Kriti Ranjan, Ms. Swati Goswami, Ms. Parkhi Singh and Ms. Navika Bhandari, Advocates.

versus

CANVA PTY LTD & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Sneha Jain, Mr. Ayush Saxena and Ms. Shruti Jain, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

24.03.2025

I.A. 7572/2025 (u/S 151 CPC, 1908 by Plaintiffs for early hearing of suit) and I.A. 7573/2025 (u/S 151 CPC, 1908 by Plaintiffs for early hearing of I.A. 39929/2024)

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiffs does not press the applications.
2. Accordingly, both the applications are dismissed as not pressed.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 24, 2025

S.Sharma