



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 573/2021**
RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Virender Goswami, Ms
Soni Singh, Mr. Kriti R., Ms.
Swati Goswami, Ms. Parkhi
Singh, Ms. Navika Bhandari,
Mr. Vishal & Mr. Vedang
Upadhya, Advs.

versus

CANVA PTY LTD & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Priyam Lizmary Ch.,
Mr. V. Vaibhav Tandon, Ms.
Shruti Jain & Mr. Ayush
Saxena, Advs.
(M- 810621272)

(ayush@saikrishnaassociates.com)

Mr. M.A. Niyazi (SC), Ms.
Anami Ka Ghai Niyazi, Ms.
Kirti Bhardwaj & Ms.
Nehmat Sethi, Advs. for
CBSE.
(M- 9810413706)

CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **03.04.2025**

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already
fixed i.e. **26.05.2025**.

IA No. 39929/2024 [By plaintiffs u/o 1 Rule 10 r/w Section 151



CPC for impleadment of Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) as the defendant no. 5]

At request on behalf of the plaintiff, list this application before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 3, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any