



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 573/2021, CRL.M.A. 23692/2024-For conducting preliminary enquiry against defendants, I.A. 22535/2023-Dir, I.A. 7946/2024-Dir, I.A. 9249/2025-O 39 R 2A
RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Swati Sukumar, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Ritik Raghuvanshi, Mr. Shamik
Saha, Ms. Kriti Ranjan, Mr.
Rishabh Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

CANVA PTY LTD & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sai Krishna Rajagopal, Ms.
Sneha Jain, Mr. Victor Vaibhav
Tandon, Ms. Shruti Jain and Mr.
Ayush Saxena, Advs.
Mr. M.A. Niyazi, SC for CBSE

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

26.05.2025

I.A. 39929/2024-For impleadment

1. List before the learned Joint Registrar for further proceedings on 21.07.2025.

I.A. 13911/2023 & I.A. 11137/2024-Order XXXIX Rule 2A, CPC

2. List before Court on 05.08.2025 for arguments.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 26, 2025/So