



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 573/2021**
RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

CANVA PTY LTD & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Shruti Jain, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

ORDER
10.11.2025

%

Ld. counsels for the parties submits that the two files of defendant and entire document file of the plaintiff is not traceable.
Registry is requested to trace the same and file the report as the document file of the plaintiff contain original documents.

Revised the joint schedule of documents be also filed.

Both the parties are directed to inspect the file one week before the next date of hearing and **registry is requested to trace the file before the next date of hearing.**

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **01.12.2025.**

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any