



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 573/2021, I.A. 13911/2023, I.A. 22535/2023, I.A. 7946/2024, I.A. 11137/2024 & CRL.M.A.23692/2024

RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Kriti Ranjan, Mr. Abhishek Ranjan
and Mr. Vishal, Advocates.

versus

CANVA PTY LTD & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Sneha Jain, Ms. Shruti Jain and Mr.
Ayush Saxena, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

22.01.2026

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs submits that two applications, namely, one in respect of disclosure of documents and the other seeking constitution of a Confidentiality Club were filed. However, the same are not listed today. He seeks a short accommodation to place the same on record.
2. Ms. Sneha Jain, learned counsel appearing for the defendants submits that she has received the advance copy of the said applications this morning and seeks permission to file reply thereto.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs is requested to ensure that the applications are placed on record within a week. Reply thereto be filed within three weeks thereafter. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. List again on 30.04.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 22, 2026

kct