



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 573/2021**

RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED &

ANR.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kriti Ranjan, Mr. Vishal,
Mr. Abhishek Ranjan & Mr.
Amber Sachdeva, Advs.

versus

CANVA PTY LTD & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Ayush Saxena, Adv.
(M- 9810621272)
(ayush@saikrishnaassociates.com)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER
03.02.2026**

%

**IA No. 2923/2026 (By plaintiffs u/o XI Rule 14 r/w Section 151
CPC seeking directions for disclosure of the documents)**

Issue notice. Accepted.

Reply be filed within three weeks as per order of the Hon'ble
Court dated 22.01.2026 and rejoinder, if any be filed within two
weeks thereafter.

The parties are directed to ensure that their reply and rejoinder
must be on record before the next date of hearing.

List the said IA on **15.04.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any