



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 573/2021, I.A. 13911/2023, I.A. 22535/2023, I.A. 7946/2024, I.A. 11137/2024, CRL.M.A.23692/2024. I.A. 2657/2026 & I.A. 2923/2026

RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Swathi Sukumar, Senior Advocate
alongwith Mr. Vishal, Mr. Kriti Ranjan
& Mr. Abhishek Ranjan, Advocates.

versus

CANVA PTY LTD & ORS.

....Defendants

Through: Mr. Saikrishna Rajagopal, Ms. Shruti
Saxena & Mr. Ayush Saxena,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

List on 10.07.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 30, 2026

kct