



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 573/2021 & CRL.M.A. 23692/2024, I.A. 13911/2023
I.A. 22535/2023, I.A. 7946/2024, I.A. 11137/2024, I.A. 2657/2026
I.A. 2923/2026, I.A. 17672/2026
RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Swathi Sukumar, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Kriti Ranjan, Mr. Vishal,
Mr. Ritik Raghuvanshi and Mr.
Abhishek Ranjan, Advocates.

versus

CANVA PTY LTD & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Saikrishna Rajagopal, Ms. Shruti
Jain and Mr. Ayush Saxena,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **10.07.2026**

At request made by Mr. Saikrishna Rajagopal, learned counsel for the
defendants, who is pre-occupied in a time fixed part-heard matter before
another Bench, re-notify on 17th July 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 10, 2026/hb



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 16/07/2026 at 11:32:55