



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010350272021
+ **CS(COMM) 573/2021 & CRL.M.A. 23692/2024, I.A. 13911/2023,**
I.A. 22535/2023, I.A. 7946/2024, I.A. 11137/2024, I.A. 2657/2026,
I.A. 2923/2026, I.A. 17672/2026
RXPRISM HEALTH SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Swathi Sukumar, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Kriti Ranjan, Mr. Ritik
Raghuvanshi, Mr. Vishal, Advocates.

versus

CANVA PTY LTD & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Saikrishna Rajagopal, Sr.
Advocate with Ms. Sneha Jain, Ms.
Shruti Jain, Mr. Ayush Saxena and
Mr. Parth Mangal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. J. BHAMBHANI

ORDER
19.08.2026

%

By order dated 10.08.2026 the Supreme Court has directed the undersigned to take-up a certain batch of matters on a day-to-day basis, which matters have been placed for hearing this afternoon as well. Accordingly, it has not been possible to take-up this matter today.

Re-notify on 14th September 2026.

A. J. BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 19, 2026/hb